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MOU Assessment Format 2020-21

PART- A
Mandatory parameters
Sl |Financial Performance Unit |Marks| 2019-20 |Bestin5 MOU target for the year
No. |Criteria (Estimated) |Years Excellent] V.G. | Good | Fair | Poor
1 Turnover Rs. 10 8,472 11,499 9,510 8,868 | 8575 | 8,267 | 8,083
Revenue from Operations | Crore
(Net of taxes)
2 Operating Profit/Loss
Operating Profit as % 20 -0.55 20.99 0.60 0.50 040 | 030 | 0.20
percentage of Revenue
from Operations
3 Return on investment:
PAT as a percentage of % 20 136 - 16.64 2.00 1.10 1.00 | 0.90 | 0.80

Average Net Worth




Other Parameters

PART-B

Sl.
No.

Performance
Criteria

Unit

Marks

2019-20
(Estimated)

Best in 5
Years

MOU target for the year

Excellent

V.G.

Good

Fair

Poor

4

Capacity Utilisation

(a)

Alumina Refinery :
Production of
Alumina Hydrate

Lakh
MT

21.61

21.53

21.60

21.10

21.00

20.80

20.70

Aluminium Smelter:
Production of
Aluminium

Lakh
MT

4.18

4.40

4.40

4.18

3.90

3.65

3.45

Production
Efficiency parameter

(a)

Reduction in Fuel oil
in Calciner, Refinery
litre per MT over
previous year

%

77.68
L/MT

77.88
L/MT

0.10

0.08

0.06

0.04

0.02

(b)

Percentage reduction
in DC power
consumption, Smelter
kwh/MT over
previous year

%

13,368
kwh/MT

13,370
kwh/MT

0.03

0.025

0.020

0.015

0.01

R&D, Innovation,
Technology Up-
gradation
parameter

Completion of R&D
trial for Development
of AP2XNO
technology in Smelter
plant for DC Energy
reduction in '
electrolysis process

Date

01/03/21

15/03/21

20/03/21

25/03/21

31/03/21

CAPEX

(Excluding investment
in JVs)

Rs.
Crore

15

1,333

1,233

1,133

1,033

933

Percentage of value
of CAPEX contracts/
projects running/
completed during the
year without time/
cost overrun to total
value of CAPEX
contracts running/
completed during the
year

%

100

90

85

80

75

Reduction in overall
claims against the
Company not
acknowledged as

debt

%

20

18

16

14




Sl.
No.

Performance
Criteria

Unit

Marks

2019-20
(Estimated)

Bestin 5

MOU target for the year

Years

Excellent

V.G.

Good

Fair

Poor

10

Mechanical
completion
GACL-NALCO

Alkalies &
Chemicals Private Ltd.

of

Date

01/03/21

07/03/21

15/03/21

22/03/21

31/03/21

11

Percentage of
procurement of
goods and services
through GeM portal
to total procurement
of goods and services
during the previous

year i.e FY 2019-20

%

25

20

15

10

12

Assets Monetization

(@)

Preparation of Assets
Monetization plan
(AMP)

Date

15/11/20

22/11/20

28/11/20

05/12/20

12/12/20

(b)

Approval of Assets
Monetization Plan
from DIPAM

Date

01/01/21

07/01/21

14/01/21

21/01/21

28/01/21

©

Achievement of
milestone approved
for the year 20-21 by
DIPAM in Approved
Assets Monetization

Plan

Date

31.03.21

Note:
In working out achievements for the year, quantified qualifications of CAG /Statutory Auditors would be
adjusted in case of overstatement of Revenue/ Profit/ Surplus or understatement of Loss/ Deficit in addition
to the negative marks prescribed in MoU guidelines.

1.

Nalco Bhawan, Bhubaneswar

Adjustment would be made in the targets in case of improvement in actual performance over the estimated
performance in the base year (2019-20) as per MoU Guidelines.

It was agreed that targets decided are unconditional and no offset will be allowed on any ground. Further
evaluation would be subject to compliance of Additional Eligibility criteria as contained in MoU guidelines.

C

/

CHAIRMAN-CUM-MANAGING DIRECTOR
National Aluminium Company Limited

Date:2£;. 0929820

Place: New Delhi

Minjistry of Mines,

New Delhi

t. of India, Shastri Bhawan,
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